
Amenitsch Heinz Graz University of Technology amenitsch@elettra.eu 

Auer-Nahold Petra Graz University of Technology auer-nahold@tugraz.at 

Bernstorff Sigrid Elettra ST sigrid.bernstorff@elettra.eu 

Buljan Maja Rudjer Bošković ́Institute Maja.Buljan@irb.hr 

Burian Max Graz University of Technology burian.max@gmail.com 

Cacho-Nerin Fernando Diamond Light Source fernando.cacho-nerin@diamond.ac.uk 

Caracciolo Giulio Sapienza' University of Rome giulio.caracciolo@uniroma1.it 

Cesaro Attilio University of Trieste cesaro@units.it 

Chemelli Angela Graz University of Technology  chemelli@tugraz.at 

Craievich Aldo University of Sao Paulo craievich@yahoo.com 

Crippa Maurizio Antenna Company High tech 
campus 

maurizio.crippa@antennacompany.com 

Digiacomo Luca University of Camerino  luca.digiacomo@unicam.it 

Doonan Christian The University of Adelaide  christian.doonan@adelaide.edu.au 

Dubcek Pavo Ruder Boškovic Institute Pavo.Dubcek@irb.hr 

Falcaro Paolo Graz University of Technology paolo.falcaro@tugraz.at 

Falk Astrid Graz University of Technology astrid.falk@tugraz.at 

Ferranti Roberta CNR-IOM ferranti@iom.cnr.it 

Filzwieser Monika Graz University of Technology monika.filzwiesert@tugraz.at 

Förster Stephan Universitat Bayreuth stephan.foerster@uni-bayreuth.de 

Frank  Uhlig Graz University of Technology frank.uhlig@tugraz.at 

Fratzl Peter Max Planck Institute of Colloids 
and Interfaces 

Peter.Fratzl@mpikg.mpg.de 

Ghazal Aghiad Niels Bohr Institute, University 
of Copenhagen 

aghiadghazal@nbi.ku.dk 

Grenci Gianluca Institute Mechanobilogy 
Institute (MBI) 

mbigg@nus.edu.sg 

Haider Richard Graz University of Technology richard.haider@tugraz.at 

Hill Christian Medical University Graz christian.hill@medunigraz.at 

Hodzic Aden Central European Research 
Infrastructure Consortium 
(CERIC-ERIC), Trieste, Italy  

aden.hodzic@ceric-eric.eu 

Juraić Krunoslav Ruđer Bošković Institute krunoslav.juraic@irb.hr 

Kaminska Patrycia  pat.kaam4@gmail.com 

Keilbach Andreas  Anton Paar GMBH andreas.keilbach@anton-paar.com 

Koczwara Christian Institute of Physics, 
Montanuniversitaet Leoben 

christian.koczwara@unileoben.ac.at 

Kolar Jana Central European Research 
Infrastructure Consortium 
(CERIC-ERIC), Trieste, Italy  

jana.kolar@ceric-eric.eu 

Kornmuller Karin Medical University Graz karin.kornmueller@medunigraz.at 

Kriechbaum Manfred Graz University of Technology manfred.kriechbaum@tugraz.at 

Lackner Florian Graz University of Technology florian.lackner@tugraz.at 

Laggner Peter Bruker XA_peter.laggner@bruker.com 

Lombardo Domenico CNR lombardo@ipcf.cnr.it 

Madl Tobias Medical University Vienna  tobias.madl@medunigraz.at 



Mariani Paolo Università Politecnica delle 
Marche 

p.mariani@univpm.it 

Marmiroli Benedetta Graz University of Technology benedetta.marmiroli@elettra.eu 

Mauri Michele University of Milano - Bicocca michele.mauri@mater.unimib.it 

Meissner Jens Technical University Berlin jens.meissner@chem.tu-berlin.de 

Morello Christian Elettra-ST christian.morello@elettra.eu 

Naumenko Denys IOM-CNR Laboratorio TASC naumenko@iom.cnr.it 

Ortore Maria 
Grazia 

Università Politecnica delle 
Marche 

m.g.ortore@univpm.it 

Pabst Georg University of Graz georg.pabst@uni-graz.at 

Paoletti Francesca IC-CNR f.paoletti.lab@gmail.com 

Paris Oskar Montanuniversität Leoben Oskar.Paris@unileoben.ac.at 

Pedersen Jan Skov Aarhus University  jsp@chem.au.dk 

Perez Javier Synchrotron SOLEIL javier.perez@synchrotron-soleil.fr 

Peterlik Herwig University of Vienna herwig.peterlik@univie.ac.at 

Pichler Alexander  Anton Paar GMBH alexander.pichler@anton-paar.com 

Pozzi Daniela Sapienza' University of Rome daniela.pozzi@uniroma1.it 

Prehal Christian Institute of Physics, 
Montanuniversitaet Leoben 

christian.prehal@unileoben.ac.at 

Rappolt Michael University of Leeds m.rappolt@leeds.ac.uk 

Rath Thomas Graz University of Technology thomas.rath@tugraz.at 

Rigodanza Francesco Università degli studi di Trieste francesco.rigodanza@gmail.com 

Rossi Giorgio CNR-IOM Giorgio.Rossi@iom.cnr.it 

Roth Stephan Photon Science at DESY stephan.roth@desy.de 

Salentinig Stefan Empa, Swiss Federal 
Laboratories for Materials 
Science and Technology 

stefan.salentinig@empa.ch 

Salmon Jean-
Baptiste 

LOF - CNRS-Solvay-Université de 
Bordeaux  

jean-baptiste.salmon-
exterieur@solvay.com 

Sartori Barbara Graz University of Technology barbara.sartori@elettra.eu 

Seibt Barbara Graz University of Technology seibt@tugraz.at 

Simonutti Roberto University on Milano - Bicocca roberto.simonutti@mater.unimib.it 

Soliman Mohamed National Centre for Radiation 
Research and Technology 
(NCRRT) 

mohamed_soliman124@yahoo.com 

Spinozzi Francesco Polytechnic University of 
Marche 

f.spinozzi@univpm.it 

Steinhart Milos Institute of Macromolecular 
Chemistry 

stein@imc.cas.cz  

Syrgiannis Zois University of Trieste zois.syrgiannis@gmail.com 

Tawfilas Massimo University of Milano Bicocca m.tawfilas@campus.unimib.it 

Torvisco Ana Graz University of Technology ana.torviscogomez@tugraz.at 

Uhlig Frank Graz University of Technology frank.uhlig@tugraz.at 

Vidaković Ivan  ivan.vidakovic@gmx.com 

Wolf Marcell Graz University of Technology marcell.wolf@tugraz.at 

Zhigunov Alexander Institute of Macromolecular 
Chemistry AS CR, v.v.i. 

zhigunov@imc.cas.cz 



Zidansek Aleksander Jozef Stefan Institute aleksander.zidansek@ijs.si 

    

    

 


